
                                                                             

NORTH MARION MIDDLE SCHOOL: Boys Basketball 2025 - 2026 
Due to circumstances, games may be canceled or rescheduled at any point.  If that is the case, communication will 

occur via Parent Square.  
 

Date Day Opponent Location Release 
Time 

Depart 
Time 

Estimated 
Return 
Time 

Nov.12 Wed. Silverton 

HOME 
7th grade & 8B@ HS Gym 3 

8A grade @ MS 

   

Nov. 17 Mon. Patton 

HOME 
7th grade @ HS Gym 3 

8th grade @ MS 

   

Nov. 19 Wed  BYE    

Nov. 20 Thur. Talmadge 

Independence, OR 
8th grade @ Talmadge MS 
7th grade @ Ash Creek ES 

 
2:00   2:15 

 

Dec. 1 Mon.. Valor 
Woodburn, OR 

7th and 8th @ Valor MS 
 

3:15 
 

Dec. 3 Wed. Cascade 

HOME 
7th grade @ HS Gym 3 

8th grade @ MS 

 

 

 

Dec. 8 Mon. Sweet Home 

Sweet Home, OR 
7th grade SHJH Auxiliary Gym 
8th grade in SHJH Main Gym 

B Team Only 

 
  1:30 

1:45 

 

Dec. 10 Wed. Lebanon 

HOME 
7th grade @ HS Gym 3 

8th grade @ MS 

 

 

 

Dec. 11 Thur. Duniway 
McMinville, OR 

7th and 8th @ Duniway MS 
 

2:15 2:30 
 

Dec. 15 Mon. Silverton 

Silverton, OR 
7A and 8A @ Silverton MS 

7B and 8B @ Robert Frost ES 

 
2:15 2:30 

 

Dec. 17 Wed. Stayton 

HOME 
7th grade @ HS Gym 3 

8th grade @ MS 

   

Jan. 7 Wed Cascade 

Turner, OR 
8th Grade @ Cascade JH 

7th Grade @ Aumsville ES 

 

2:30 

 

Jan. 8 Thur. Sweet Home 

HOME 
7th grade @ HS Gym 3 

8th grade @ MS 
B Team Only 

 

 

 

November 12 - December 8: 8B play first at 4:00pm  December 10 - January 8: 8A play first at 4:00pm.  
 

Picture Day: Thursday,  Dec 18, 2025
Coaches: Scott McGuyer, Jonathan Martinez and Jason Ruiz 

Athletic Director: Tucker Brack  
Athletic Secretary: Yobana Ortiz 

Office #: 503-678-7118 
 



 


